

Misc Case No.05/2025 (CIS 05/2025)

CNR No. WBPU06-000112-2025

Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,

Raghunathpur, Purulia

J.O Code: WB-01346

Order dated 28-07-2025

Today is fixed for interim hearing and affidavit of assets & liabilities by OP.

Both parties take steps.

It appears that earlier order for mediation not sent to the concerned Ld Mediator.

As of now, in view of the subsisting order and in presence of both sides, let the Ld. Advocates of both sides be informed about this order with a request to direct their respective clients to report before the Mediation Centre, SDLSA, Raghunathpur on 02-09-2025 and the date for appearance before this Court is on 19-09-2025.

Let a photocopy of the complaint petition and a copy of this Order be sent to the SDLSA, Raghunathpur for its onward transmission to the SDLSA forthwith.

B.C. -II concern to comply.

To 19-09-2025 for report of Ld Mediator.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia